
Oath of County Auditor or Supervisor of Elections

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF YAKIMA )

I solemnly swear that the returns for the Special Election held on March 10,2009, in Yakima County,
State of Washington, has been in no way altered and that they are the same as when they were deposited in
my office.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 25th day of March, 2009.

* * * *

Certification Reconciliation Report
Special Election
March 10, 2009

Yakima County
Date of Completion: March 25, 2009

NOTE: Address confidentiality program participants must be included with service voters.

Reqistration

Total number of active registered voters in all precincts
Total number of inactive registered voters in all precincts

Total registered voters in all precincts

Total absentee ballots counted (includes absentee, VBM, federal write-in, overseas,
out of state, and service ballots)

Total poll site ballots counted (includes poll site and provisional ballots)

Total ballots counted

Absentee and VBM Ballots

The total number of absentee!VBM ballots originally issued
The total number of absentee!VBM ballots received
The total number of absentee!VBM ballots rejected
The total number of absentee!VBM ballots counted

28,128
1,024

29,152

12,453

5

12,458

27,905
12,455

48
12,407



o

261
46

o
46

Federal Write-In Ballots

The total number of federal write-in ballots counted

Out-of-State, Overseas, and Service Voters

The total number of out-of-state, overseas, and service voters' ballots issued
The total number of out-of-state, overseas, and service voters' ballots received
The total number of out-of-state, overseas, and service voters' ballots rejected
The total number of out-of-state, overseas, and service voters' ballots counted

Provisional Ballots

The total number of provisional ballots issued (by this county) 7
The total number of provisional ballots rejected (includes sending to other counties) 2
The total number of provisional ballots received from other counties 0
The total number of provisional ballots counted 5

* * * *

Certification of the Canvassing Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF YAKIMA )

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the Canvassing Board for the County of
Yakima, State of Washington, hereby certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the Abstract of Votes
including the cumulative results, precinct results, and a reconciliation report of votes cast at the Special
Election held on March 10, 2009, in Yakima County, State of Washington, and that the following are the true
and reconciled numbers of voters and votes counted.

Witness our hands and official seal this 25th day of March, 2009.



Special Election
Cumulative Report - Official
YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Page 1 of 1

March 10, 2009
03/25/2009 10:08 AM

Total Number of Voters: 12,458 of 28,128 = 44.29% Precincts Reporting 0 of 47 = 0.00%---------

I Party II Candidate I I Total Ballots Cast II NA II Total I
SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 201, Vote For 1

Approved

Rejected

Cast Votes:

Over Votes:

Under Votes:

TOPPENISH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 202, Vote For 1

Levy - Yes

Levy - No

Cast Votes:

Over Votes:

Under Votes:

WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 208, Vote For 1

Approved

Rejected

Cast Votes:

Over Votes:

Under Votes:

1,885 69.92% 00.00% 1,885 69.92%
811

30.08% 00.00% 81130.08%

2,696 99.96%

00.00% 2,696 99.96%
0

0.00% 00.00% 00.00%

1

0.04% 00.00% 10.04%

695 53.22%

00.00% 695 53.22%

611

46.78% 00.00% 611 46.78%

1,306 100.00%

00.00% 1,306100.00%

0

0.00% 00.00% 00.00%

0

0.00% 00.00% 00.00%

4,127 48.83%

00.00% 4,127 48.83%

4,324

51.17% 00.00% 4,324 51.17%

8,451

99.95% 00.00% 8,451 99.95%
1

0.01% 00.00% 10.01%

3

0.04% 00.00% 30.04%



Canvass Report - By Mail Voters - Official
Special Election - YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON - March 10,2009

Page 1 of 3 03/25/200910:10 AM
Total Number of Voters: 12,458 of 28,128 = 44.29% Precincts Reporting 0 of 47 = 0.00%

I SUNNYSIDE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 201 I
Precinct By MailTotalRegisteredPercent

Ballots
BallotsVotersTurnout""Cast Cast Q)Q)III> •..Iii0 (.)... Q)•..

a. 'lii'
0

a.
I-

oe(

0::

1701 22222271930.88% 15369222
1702

27274165.85% 25227
1703

28028065043.08% 19783280
1704

00100.00% 000
1705

41941970859.18% 32693419

1706

26226284331.08% 20853261
1708

18818866428.31% 11177188
3209

14141593.33% 14014
3304

661154.55% 336
4109

586586135543.25% 404182586
4303

12412426846.27% 7747124
4615

26126161042.79% 17388261
4618

15115138639.12% 10150151
4628

747421534.42% 433174
5001

838322836.40% 503383
Provisional

00000.00% 000



Canvass Report - By Mail Voters - Official
Special Election - YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON - March 10,2009

Page 2 of 3 03/25/200910:10 AM
Total Number of Voters: 12,458 of 28,128 = 44.29% Precincts Reporting 0 of 47 = 0.00%

I TOPPENISH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 202 I
Precinct By MailTotalRegisteredPercent

Ballots
BallotsVotersTurnout

CI)
0Cast Cast Q)zCI)>- ,
,

"iij

>-
>--

>
0

> I-
Q)

Q)

-'
-'

426 426118735.89% 242184426
290

29099629.12% 157133290
214

21460835.20% 95119214
320

320106729.99% 172148320
51

5119026.84% 282351

5

5955.56% 145
0

0000.00% 000



Canvass Report - By Mail Voters - Official
Special Election - YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON - March 10, 2009

Page 3 of 3 03/25/200910:10 AM
Total Number of Voters: 12,458 of 28,128 = 44.29% Precincts Reporting 0 of 47 = 0.00%

I WEST VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 208 I
Precinct By MailTotalRegisteredPercent

Ballots
BallotsVotersTurnout

"C"CCast Cast QlQlIII> -(ij0 u•.. Ql-
a. "Qj'

0
a.

~
<l:

0::

0154 39397850.00% 261339
0162

00000.00% 000
0163

33133162453.04% 165166331
0169

979715861.39% 494897
0179

773773175344.10% 441332773
0181

672672125553.55% 318354672
0182

847847175748.21% 477367844
0183

37337377648.07% 208165373
0185

39339378749.94% 216177393
0186

468468114240.98% 269199468
0187

581581105854.91% 316265581
0188

33133168048.68% 146185331
3003

929218649.46% 385492
3205

914914174152.50%420493913
3208

00200.00% 000

3301
32932969547.34% 130199329

3605
614614123249.84% 247367614

4114
11611623748.95% 4571116

4601
551050.00% 415

4623
525212342.28% 272552

4801
510510110546.15% 188322510

5003
40840889045.84% 152256408

5010
959518252.20% 583795

5014
33833875244.95% 145193338

5020
777713457.46% 423577

Provisional
00000.00% 000

[fotals ~ --~""
"'& -S";,r55-m-8455-- -17357

'"


